Motion control valves
87D2WWEI01A
1
2 3
CC..A type
counterbalance valves - 3 way
• For closed center
• Line mounting

88 D2WWEI01A
CC..A type
Ordering codes and description composition
1	 Cartridges
TYPE		  CODE		  DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/3
CC10A/4S2B	 0CC10002001	 Screw type adjustment, pilot ratio 1:4
				    pressure range 2
SAE cavity 12/3
CC12A/4S2B	 0CC12002000	 Screw type adjustment, pilot ratio 1:4
				    pressure range 2
SAE cavity 16/3
CC16A/4S2B	 0CC16002001	 Screw type adjustment, pilot ratio 1:4
				    pressure range 2
2	 Adjustments
TYPE	 DESCRIPTION
S		 Screw
W	 Copped adjustment
3	 Seals
TYPE	 DESCRIPTION
B		 NBR (Buna)+PTFE o-ring seals, std configuration
V		 FPM (Viton) o-ring seals, contact Sales Dept
4	 Pressure setting springs
Standard setting is referred to 5 l/min (1.32 Us gpm) flow
TYPE	 CODE	 DESCRIPTION
For CC10A valve
1	 3ML1092502	 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
			   red band
2	 3ML1092300	 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
			   red band
3	 3ML1102800	 Setting range 300-700 bar (4350-10150 psi)
			   red band
For CC12A valve
1	 3ML1133201	 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
			   blue band
2	 3ML1133200	 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
			   red band
3	 3ML1133500	 Setting range 300-700 bar (4350-10150 psi)
			   yellow band
For CC16A valve
1	 3ML1164000	 Setting range 50-220 bar (725-3200 psi)
			   blue band
2	 3ML1164001	 Setting range 180-350 bar (2600-5100 psi)
			   red band
3	 3ML1164002	 Setting range 300-700 bar (4350-10150 psi)
			   yellow band
5	 Pilot ratio
TYPE	 DESCRIPTION
4		 1:4